7th. Judicial Circuit 707 Bk# 17-2757 Arrest # __ Pg#I of 3 Charging Affidavit - FLAGLER ARREST ™ NOTICE TO APPEAR □ AFFIDAVIT □ Court Case C.C. 🗆 ADUILT 20 JUNENULE [] 2017 MM 00145ß Agency Nume: (ORI) FL: 8 Agency Case 0 0 0 0 Flagler County Sheriff's Office 2017-00110176 FCIC/NCIC Check? Yes & No 🗆 OBTS# [80105U59 5 03:18 Arrested: 12/17/2017 Arrested ADDRESS OF ARREST: 11, SHADY, LN, Palm Coast, Florida, 32137 By Barnett Joseph Number: 407 (L.F.M): Virgin, Fox, Christopher RaceWhite Sex: Male DOB: Florida 1/5/1996 Age: 21 V625-243-96-006-0 Expires: ll eight: Height: Statement: POR Hair: Eyes: Blond or Strawberry Blue 5 11 (City, St. Country) Scars, Marks Talloca Yes II No 🗆 Occupation; Yes D No 20 Probation: Sexual Predator: Yes D No B English: Yes M No 🗆 Yes 🗆 No 🗷 Deal Mate: Address-Mailing Permanent (STREET, APT. NOMBER) (STATE) CHY ZIPCYNDE RESIDENCE PHONE Address-Local (STREET, APT, NUABER) (CITY) (STATE) ZIPCODE RESIDENCE PHONE 11 SHADY Address-Olfan(Employer:School) LN **Palm Coast** Florida (386)517-4777 BUS SCHÖOL PHONE 32137 (STREET, APT, NUMBER) (CITY)(STATE) DOMESTI CHARGES YESO Attaclimenta: Affidavit(s) 🗆 Statement(s) 🗀 NTA Schedule 🖸 Report 🗷 Traffic Infraction(s) 🗀 DAT 🗇 VIOLENCE? Charges: Charge FSORD FELLI MISDIM ORDILI #1 ry Domestic Violence 784.03dv <u>Vone</u> Charge FELL MISDLI ORDLI FS:ORD: #2 Citation No. Charge: #3 FEL MUSD ORD FSORD Citation No. Flore CO-DEFENDANT Co-Dof #1. Amosted? Y \(\Big \) \(\Dig \) Fel \(\Big \) Mad \(\Dig \) Traf. \(\Dig \) Ord \(\Dig \) NTA\(\Dig \) Co-Duf #2. Arrested? Y □ N □ Fet □ Mist □ Traf □ Ord □ NTA□ #I NAME(LFM) #2 NAME(LFAI): Race: Sex DOB: Age: The undersigned certifies and swears that there is a probable cause to believe the above names defendant, on ${
m NARRATIVE}$ the <u>17th</u> day of <u>December</u> 11 SHADY LN within Flagier County, violated the law and did then and there. On December 17, 2017, while on patrol I responded to 11 N. Shady Lane, Palm Coast, FL in reference to a 911 Call. Contact was made with Fox Virgin who was standing in the driveway of the residence. Fox was complaining about his right eye. I asked Fox what happened and he would not tell me at first and then stated "if I talked I would not have a place to live". Rescue unit responded and checked on Fox's right eye and he refused medical attention. Contact was made with Fox's father, George Virgin and George's girlfriend, Laura Hutchinson who also lives Supervisor Approved: Dailey, Joseph 12/17/2017 MANDATORY YOU NEED NOT APPEAR IN COURT BUT MUST COMPLY WITH NOTICE TO APPEAR FINE, AND COSTS APPEARANCE IN INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF YOUR COPY IN ANOUNT:

I AGREE TO APPEAR IN COURT HEREIN TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE INDICATED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILL FULL YEAR TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR PAY THE LISTED FINE, I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST WILL BE ISSUED. Jiny Disp. SIGNATURE OF JUVENILE PARENT OR CUSTODIAN CITATION No SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT DATE RELATIONSHIP TO IT VENILE

707 - COURT COPY

ments and true

S COMPLAINANT'S SUNATURE

ID NUMBER

407

Re Thrum

funcie Muniser

& facility

Sworn to and subscribed before one, the understand

Personalle Known - Produced Identification -

Figure of Schoolston asian

Name: #73 | Notary Public | Law Endurcement or Correctants Officer

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

	rrative 707-B pplement	Affidavit	Adult Usvenile	Court Cape			
	thhiame	☐ Notice to Appear		Number: Agency Case Numb		Page #	3 of 3
Virg	in, Fox, Christopher			2017-00110176			
CF	ARGES DOMESTIC YES	Attachments: Affi	davit(s) 🔲 Statemer	ni(s) 🔲 NTA Schodule	Report Traffic Infra		otal harges:
9	Charge:		FEL 🖸	MISD 🗆 ORD 🖸	F\$/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:
#	Charge:		FEL 🗆	MESD 🗀 ORD 🗀	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Band;
#	Charge:		FEL 🖸	MISD 🗆 ORD 🗖	FS/ORD;	Citation No:	Bond:
Ge de- de- de- struwe I got I and	the residence. Laura stationed was in the bedroom escalate the situation before that Fox was trying the he did his hand where ranced, George's fingers worge then pushed Fox doving the his room. Fox walked fox appeared to be the againto a verbal argument at the video will be downlossed was transported to FH mout any incident.	sleeping. Georetween his girlfrico get past him up around Fox's right to the floor reseat and when ed outside. If and he refuse stic pamphlet. If and he refuse	ge heard the end and sor to get to Lau is face. Geo ght eye. Ge and his right Fox started incident and ars their situation were alsence.com Statements and medical trials and medical trials.	e argument in I. Fox would r I. Fox would r I. Fox would r I. George tr Irage's fingers v Orge pushed F I eye hit the co to complaine I was arrested I was arrested	the living room a not stop arguing will red to push Fox be were around Fox's fox back and then orner of a dresser d about his eye, of this is not the fating. This is not the fating. The George, Laura and I was then transpared to the transpared	ind responder vith Laura. It ack into his research as Fox pushed in Fox's roor deorge let Foxinst time Fox. Fox. Axon caura and Fox.	d to try and appeared to oom and Fox George back. The confidence of the confidence
his Name: Notary	b and subscribed before me, the understand day of the first state of the subscribed before me, the understand # 131 table to the subscribed before me, the understand # 131 table to the subscribed before me, the understand # 131 table to the understand before me, the understand # 131 table to the understand before me, the understand # 131 table to the understand before me, the understand # 131 table to the understand before me, the understand # 131 table to the understand before me, the understand # 131 table to the understand before me, the understand be, the understand before me, the understand before me, the underst	7	om the above statem	ents are correct and true	'S SIGNATURE		Right thumb

Type of Identification:

Witness/Victim/Evidence Arrest Afficient Adult Auversie Form 707-A Court Case Notice to Appear Pg#2 of 3 Number. Defendant Name: Virgin, Fox, Christopher Agency Case Number: 2017-00110176 Name Sex M∏F [1 DOB: **08/13/197**′ Vic U Race SSN: (L.F.M): Hutchingson, Laura, Jean Addres 11 SHADY LN Palm Coast, Florida Age 46 White Zip: 32137 Statement (#, Street, City, State): Phone (609) 432-7377 Yes 🔀 No 🛘 Bus/School Zip: Hite Address: Phone Relative Relative/Contact Phone Contact Name Address: Vic 🔲 Race White DOB: 02/16/1993 SSN: (L.F.M): Kasprow, Trent, MAFO Address 11 N Shady LN Palm Coast, Florida Zip 32137-Home (#, Street, City, State): Phone Yes 🗷 No 🗆 Bus/School Addres: Phone Relative Relative/Contact Consact Name: Address. Vic Reca Wis K White DOB: 02/09/1953 Age 64 SSX: (L.F.M): VIRGIN, GEORGE, CHRISTOPHER MØFO Address 11 N SHADY LN PALM COAST, Florida Zip: 32137 Phone (388)627-1014 (# Street, City, State): Yes 🗷 No 🔲 Bur/School Bus Address: Phone Relative/ Relative/Contact Phone Contact Name Address Race Age SSN: (L,F,M): Address Home Statement (# Street, City, State): Yes 🔲 No 🔲 Phone Bus. Address: Phone Relative Relative/Contact Contact Name: Address: Name Race DOS SSN (L,F,M): MOFO Address Home (# Street, City, State): Phone Ym O No O Bus/School Bus. Address: Phone Relative/ Relative/Contact Phone Contact Name: Address Vic | Àge (L,F,M) MOFO Address (#. Street, City, State) Zip Home Yes D No D Phone: Bus/School Zip: Ane Phone Relative Relative/Contact Address EVIDENCE COLLECTED Description of Evidence Model Senal/I D. Number

		B-24 100004000	MANUEL SALES D. STEELER	Not Villouni
Owner(Name)	(Address)		(Fhone)	Value
Description of Evidence		Date Recovered	Model Serial/I.D. Number	Drug Amount
Owner(Name)	(Adviress)		(Phone)	Value
Description of Evidence		Date Recovered	Model Serial/I.D. Number	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence		Date Recovered	Model Serial/I.D. Number	Drug Amount
Description of Eridence		Dife Recovered	Model Serial/I.D. Number	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence		Date Recovered	Model Serial/LD. Number	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence		Date Recovered	Model Serial/LD. Number	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence		Date Recovered	Model Serial/ID Number	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence		Date Recovered	Model Serial/I D Number	Drug Amount

I certify that the foregoing is a complete list of witnesses/victims & evidence known to me

DIS SPANSTO

1/0

EUST